The General Assembly on its meeting on 11 Shawwal 1446 H (corresponding to 9 April 2025) approved the
distribution of dividends in the amount of  4,500,000 (30 June 2024:  3,000,000 , 31 December 2024:
7,500,000).

22   COMPARATIVE FIGURES
During the year ended 31 December 2024, the Group noted that commissions and expenses related to point-of-
sale, installment service providers and subscriptions to advertising and marketing software were classified under
general and administrative expenses. Accordingly, these expenses were reclassified to selling and marketing
expenses. The management also observed that salaries and related benefits, government fees and expenses,
electricity and water expenses, internet and telephone charges, short-term lease expenses, and other costs related
to revenue were classified under general and administrative expenses. As a result, these expenses were reclas-
sified to cost of revenue. These reclassifications had no impact on the net profit of the comparative period nor
on shareholders’ equity as at the beginning of the period.

30 June 2024
Balances Before
Reclassification Reclassification

Balances After
Reclassification

Interim condensed consolidated statement of
profit or loss and other comprehensive income
Cost of revenue (8,217,167) (3,127,273) (11,344,440)
Selling and marketing expenses (7,019,906) (609,826) (7,629,732)
General and administrative expenses (8,410,718) 3,737,099 (4,673,619)

Clean life Company
(Saudi Joint Stock Company)
Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial statements (continued)
30 June 2025

18

23   INTERIM RESULTS
The results of operations for the six-month period ended 30 June 2025 are not necessarily indicative of the
Group's annual results

24   SUBSEQUENT EVENTS
On 8 Safar 1447H (corresponding to 2 August 2025), the Board of Directors recommended the distribution of
cash dividends to shareholders for the first half of 2025 in the amount of  4,500,000. Other than this, the
management is not aware of any significant subsequent events that would have a material impact on the interim